

Amendment 3

Caroline Roose, Grace O'Sullivan, Anja Hazekamp, Manuel Bompard, Delara Burkhardt, Catherine Chabaud, Michal Wiezik, Alviina Alametsä, François Alfonsi, Rasmus Andresen, Margrete Auken, Benoît Biteau, Michael Bloss, Patrick Breyer, Saskia Bricmont, Reinhard Bütikofer, Damien Carême, Anna Cavazzini, David Cormand, Ignazio Corrao, Ciarán Cuffe, Rosa D'Amato, Jakop G. Dalunde, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Karima Delli, Anna Deparnay-Grunenberg, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Daniel Freund, Alexandra Geese, Sven Giegold, Claude Gruffat, Francisco Guerreiro, Henrike Hahn, Martin Häusling, Heidi Hautala, Pierrette Herzberger-Fofana, Pär Holmgren, Yannick Jadot, Ska Keller, Alice Kuhnke, Philippe Lamberts, Katrin Langensiepen, Sara Matthieu, Tilly Metz, Hannah Neumann, Niklas Nienaa, Jutta Paulus, Piernicola Pedicini, Terry Reintke, Manuela Ripa, Michèle Rivasi, Bronis Ropé, Mounir Satouri, Sylwia Spurek, Marie Toussaint, Ernest Urtasun, Kim Van Sparrentak, Monika Vana, Thomas Waitz, Sarah Wiener, Salima Yenbou, Manon Aubry, Malin Björk, Leila Chaibi, Clare Daly, Alexis Georgoulis, José Gusmão, Emmanuel Maurel, Marisa Matias, Anne-Sophie Pelletier, Mick Wallace, Maria Noichl, Pascal Durand, Frédérique Ries

Report**A9-0264/2020****Caroline Roose**

More fish in the seas? Measures to promote stock recovery above the maximum sustainable yield (MSY), including fish recovery areas and marine protected areas (2019/2162(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Recital M a (new)***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

Ma. whereas scientific studies on the subject have raised concerns about the long-term negative impact that certain uses of fishing techniques, such as bottom-contacting gear and fish aggregating devices (FADs), have on stocks, ocean biodiversity and the marine environment;

Or. en

Amendment 4

Caroline Roose, Grace O'Sullivan, Anja Hazekamp, Manuel Bompard, Delara Burkhardt, Catherine Chabaud, Michal Wiezik, Alviina Alametsä, François Alfonsi, Rasmus Andresen, Margrete Auken, Benoît Biteau, Michael Bloss, Patrick Breyer, Saskia Bricmont, Reinhard Bütikofer, Damien Carême, Anna Cavazzini, David Cormand, Ignazio Corrao, Ciarán Cuffe, Rosa D'Amato, Jakop G. Dalunde, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Karima Delli, Anna Deparnay-Grunenberg, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Daniel Freund, Alexandra Geese, Sven Giegold, Claude Gruffat, Francisco Guerreiro, Henrike Hahn, Martin Häusling, Heidi Hautala, Pierrette Herzberger-Fofana, Pär Holmgren, Yannick Jadot, Ska Keller, Alice Kuhnke, Philippe Lamberts, Katrin Langensiepen, Sara Matthieu, Tilly Metz, Hannah Neumann, Niklas Nienaß, Jutta Paulus, Piernicola Pedicini, Terry Reintke, Manuela Ripa, Michèle Rivasi, Bronis Ropé, Mounir Satouri, Sylwia Spurek, Marie Toussaint, Ernest Urtasun, Kim Van Sparrentak, Monika Vana, Thomas Waitz, Sarah Wiener, Salima Yenbou, Manon Aubry, Malin Björk, Leila Chaibi, Clare Daly, Alexis Georgoulis, José Gusmão, Emmanuel Maurel, Marisa Matias, Anne-Sophie Pelletier, Mick Wallace, Maria Noichl, Pascal Durand, Frédérique Ries

Report

A9-0264/2020

Caroline Roose

More fish in the seas? Measures to promote stock recovery above the maximum sustainable yield (MSY), including fish recovery areas and marine protected areas (2019/2162(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 8***Motion for a resolution*

8. Calls on the Commission to continue to support plans to improve selectivity *and, with a view to implementing an ecosystem approach to fisheries management, to establish which practices are harmful to stocks, ocean biodiversity and marine environments and to introduce measures to limit and change them;*

Amendment

8. Calls on the Commission, *in its implementation of an ecosystem approach to fisheries management*, to continue to support plans to improve selectivity *and the survival of non-target species, to reduce the impact of fisheries on marine ecosystems, and to take into account the results of studies showing the detrimental impact that certain practices have on stocks, ocean biodiversity and marine environments by strongly limiting their use;*

Or. en

Amendment 5

Caroline Roose, Grace O'Sullivan, Anja Hazekamp, Manuel Bompard, Delara Burkhardt, Catherine Chabaud, Michal Wiezik, Alviina Alametsä, François Alfonsi, Rasmus Andresen, Margrete Auken, Benoît Biteau, Michael Bloss, Patrick Breyer, Saskia Bricmont, Reinhard Bütikofer, Damien Carême, Anna Cavazzini, David Cormand, Ignazio Corrao, Ciarán Cuffe, Rosa D'Amato, Jakop G. Dalunde, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Karima Delli, Anna Deparnay-Grunenberg, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Daniel Freund, Alexandra Geese, Sven Giegold, Claude Gruffat, Francisco Guerreiro, Henrike Hahn, Martin Häusling, Heidi Hautala, Pierrette Herzberger-Fofana, Pär Holmgren, Yannick Jadot, Ska Keller, Alice Kuhnke, Philippe Lamberts, Katrin Langensiepen, Sara Matthieu, Tilly Metz, Hannah Neumann, Niklas Nienä, Jutta Paulus, Piernicola Pedicini, Terry Reintke, Manuela Ripa, Michèle Rivasi, Bronis Ropé, Mounir Satouri, Sylwia Spurek, Marie Toussaint, Ernest Urtasun, Kim Van Sparrentak, Monika Vana, Thomas Waitz, Sarah Wiener, Salima Yenbou, Manon Aubry, Malin Björk, Leila Chaibi, Clare Daly, Alexis Georgoulis, José Gusmão, Emmanuel Maurel, Marisa Matias, Anne-Sophie Pelletier, Mick Wallace, Maria Noichl, Pascal Durand, Frédérique Ries

Report**A9-0264/2020****Caroline Roose**

More fish in the seas? Measures to promote stock recovery above the maximum sustainable yield (MSY), including fish recovery areas and marine protected areas (2019/2162(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 20***Motion for a resolution*

20. Welcomes the Commission's proposal, in its 2030 biodiversity strategy, to have at least 30 % of sea area in the EU protected;

Amendment

20. Welcomes the Commission's proposal, in its 2030 biodiversity strategy, to have at least 30 % of sea area in the EU protected, ***including through fish stock recovery areas, as provided for under the CFP, and areas where the most destructive fishing techniques and economic activities are restricted;***

Or. en

Amendment 6

Caroline Roose, Grace O'Sullivan, Anja Hazekamp, Manuel Bompard, Delara Burkhardt, Catherine Chabaud, Michal Wiezik, Alviina Alametsä, Rasmus Andresen, Margrete Auken, Benoît Biteau, Michael Bloss, Patrick Breyer, Saskia Bricmont, Reinhard Bütikofer, Damien Carême, Anna Cavazzini, David Cormand, Ignazio Corrao, Ciarán Cuffe, Rosa D'Amato, Jakop G. Dalunde, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Karima Delli, Anna Deparnay-Grunenberg, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Daniel Freund, Alexandra Geese, Sven Giegold, Claude Gruffat, Francisco Guerreiro, Henrike Hahn, Martin Häusling, Heidi Hautala, Pierrette Herzberger-Fofana, Pär Holmgren, Yannick Jadot, Ska Keller, Alice Kuhnke, Philippe Lamberts, Katrin Langensiepen, Sara Matthieu, Tilly Metz, Hannah Neumann, Niklas Nienä, Jutta Paulus, Piernicola Pedicini, Terry Reintke, Manuela Ripa, Michèle Rivasi, Bronis Ropé, Mounir Satouri, Sylwia Spurek, Marie Toussaint, Ernest Urtasun, Kim Van Sparrentak, Monika Vana, Thomas Waitz, Sarah Wiener, Salima Yenbou, Manon Aubry, Malin Björk, Leila Chaibi, Clare Daly, Alexis Georgoulis, José Gusmão, Emmanuel Maurel, Marisa Matias, Anne-Sophie Pelletier, Mick Wallace, Maria Noichl, Pascal Durand, Pierre Karleskind, Frédérique Ries

Report**A9-0264/2020****Caroline Roose**

More fish in the seas? Measures to promote stock recovery above the maximum sustainable yield (MSY), including fish recovery areas and marine protected areas (2019/2162(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 20 a (new)***Motion for a resolution**Amendment*

20a. Calls for a third of this area (i.e. 10 % of European waters) to benefit from a high level of protection, including areas where all catches and all economic activities are prohibited (i.e. no-take zones);

Or. en

Amendment 7

Caroline Roose, Grace O'Sullivan, Anja Hazekamp, Manuel Bompard, Delara Burkhardt, Catherine Chabaud, Michal Wiezik, Alviina Alametsä, François Alfonsi, Rasmus Andresen, Margrete Auken, Benoît Biteau, Michael Bloss, Patrick Breyer, Saskia Bricmont, Reinhard Bütikofer, Damien Carême, Anna Cavazzini, David Cormand, Ignazio Corrao, Ciarán Cuffe, Rosa D'Amato, Jakop G. Dalunde, Gwendoline Delbos-Corfield, Karima Delli, Anna Deparnay-Grunenberg, Bas Eickhout, Eleonora Evi, Daniel Freund, Alexandra Geese, Sven Giegold, Claude Gruffat, Francisco Guerreiro, Henrike Hahn, Martin Häusling, Heidi Hautala, Pierrette Herzberger-Fofana, Pär Holmgren, Yannick Jadot, Ska Keller, Alice Kuhnke, Philippe Lamberts, Katrin Langensiepen, Sara Matthieu, Tilly Metz, Hannah Neumann, Niklas Nienä, Jutta Paulus, Piernicola Pedicini, Terry Reintke, Manuela Ripa, Michèle Rivasi, Bronis Ropé, Mounir Satouri, Sylwia Spurek, Marie Toussaint, Ernest Urtasun, Kim Van Sparrentak, Monika Vana, Thomas Waitz, Sarah Wiener, Salima Yenbou, Manon Aubry, Malin Björk, Leila Chaibi, Clare Daly, Alexis Georgoulis, José Gusmão, Marisa Matias, Anne-Sophie Pelletier, Mick Wallace, Maria Noichl, Pascal Durand, Frédérique Ries

Report**A9-0264/2020****Caroline Roose**

More fish in the seas? Measures to promote stock recovery above the maximum sustainable yield (MSY), including fish recovery areas and marine protected areas (2019/2162(INI))

Motion for a resolution**Paragraph 21***Motion for a resolution*

21. Calls on the Commission to *conduct an impact assessment of this proposal*;

Amendment

21. Calls on the Commission to *accompany any legislative proposal with impact assessments based on the best available scientific advice and in close coordination with local communities and authorities*;

Or. en